
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Norfolk Yellow    687     70     70     70     60     50     53     56     48     58     54     46     52

2 Essex Red    634     60     60     50     70     58     51     50     46     35     48     54     52

3 Suffolk Maroon    459     50     50      0     50     42     14     40     52     47     46     50     18

4 Cambridgeshire Sky    458     40     40     40     40     34     36     38     38     44     30     32     46

5 Hertfordshire Orange    154      0      0     60      0      0     44      0      0     14     20     16      0



Team Results Cambridgeshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Norfolk Yellow    687     70     70     70     60     50     53     56     48     58     54     46     52

2 Essex Red    634     60     60     50     70     58     51     50     46     35     48     54     52

3 Suffolk Maroon    459     50     50      0     50     42     14     40     52     47     46     50     18

4 Cambridgeshire Sky    458     40     40     40     40     34     36     38     38     44     30     32     46

5 Hertfordshire Orange    154      0      0     60      0      0     44      0      0     14     20     16      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 2 Toby Warr 2LR 26.7 0.0 26.7 7 18
 2 Toby Warr S 7.65 7.47 0.00 0.00 7.65 7 18
 3 Luke Royston 4LR 58.8 0.0 58.8 8 16
 3 Luke Royston VJ 47 45 36 40 47 6 20
 4 Thomas Edgar 4LR 57.1 0.0 57.1 6 20
 4 Thomas Edgar VJ 46 47 48 49 49 3 26
 5 Theo Salisbury 6LR 1:35.5 1:35.5 7 18
 5 Theo Salisbury SLJ 0.00 1.70 1.60 1.62 1.70 9 14
 6 Odysseas Jones-Roumeliotis6LR 1:34.9 1:34.9 6 20
 7 Edward Follows STJ 0.00 4.67 0.00 4.68 4.68 9 14
 8 Jamar Eason 2LR 27.0 0.0 27.0 8 16
 8 Jamar Eason STJ 0.00 5.65 5.90 5.86 5.90 7 18
 9 Henry Russell S 7.59 7.87 7.74 0.00 7.87 6 20
 10 James Peak SB 60 60 6= 19
 11 Elliot Walsh SB 67 67 3= 25
 12 Max Carmichael SLJ 1.61 1.76 1.70 0.00 1.76 8 16



Team Results Essex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Norfolk Yellow    687     70     70     70     60     50     53     56     48     58     54     46     52

2 Essex Red    634     60     60     50     70     58     51     50     46     35     48     54     52

3 Suffolk Maroon    459     50     50      0     50     42     14     40     52     47     46     50     18

4 Cambridgeshire Sky    458     40     40     40     40     34     36     38     38     44     30     32     46

5 Hertfordshire Orange    154      0      0     60      0      0     44      0      0     14     20     16      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 13 Logan Hay 2LR 24.9 24.9 24.9 2 28
 13 Logan Hay S 10.60 10.07 10.45 0.00 10.60 1 30
 14 Tobi Oluseye 2LR 23.9 23.7 23.7 1 30
 14 Tobi Oluseye VJ 68 65 67 67 68 1 30
 15 Max Cheetham 4LR 55.0 53.3 53.3 1= 29
 15 Max Cheetham STJ 6.44 0.00 6.71 6.35 6.71 4 24
 16 Dylan Cordell 4LR 52.9 0.0 52.9 5 22
 17 Harry Cunningham 6LR 1:28.7 1:28.7 2 28
 17 Harry Cunningham SB 57 57 8 16
 18 Archie Bright 6LR 1:33.0 1:33.0 5 22
 18 Archie Bright SLJ 2.02 1.77 1.97 0.00 2.08 5 22
 19 Aaron Watson S 6.59 6.45 7.48 0.00 7.48 8 16
 21 Toby Stothard SLJ 2.08 2.12 2.06 2.08 2.12 3 26
 22 Mason Partridge SB 60 60 6= 19
 23 Esirhueme Alegeh STJ 6.54 6.26 6.74 6.83 6.83 1 30
 24 Jacob Allam VJ 47 48 45 45 48 5 22



Team Results Hertfordshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Norfolk Yellow    687     70     70     70     60     50     53     56     48     58     54     46     52

2 Essex Red    634     60     60     50     70     58     51     50     46     35     48     54     52

3 Suffolk Maroon    459     50     50      0     50     42     14     40     52     47     46     50     18

4 Cambridgeshire Sky    458     40     40     40     40     34     36     38     38     44     30     32     46

5 Hertfordshire Orange    154      0      0     60      0      0     44      0      0     14     20     16      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 26 Emmanuel Nelson SB 56 56 9 14
 27 Abe Martin 4LR 58.2 0.0 58.2 7 18
 27 Abe Martin SLJ 1.96 1.92 1.94 1.96 1.96 6 20
 28 Callum Wallis 4LR 54.2 54.5 54.5 3 26
 28 Callum Wallis STJ 0.00 5.04 0.00 0.00 5.04 8 16



Team Results Norfolk (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Norfolk Yellow    687     70     70     70     60     50     53     56     48     58     54     46     52

2 Essex Red    634     60     60     50     70     58     51     50     46     35     48     54     52

3 Suffolk Maroon    459     50     50      0     50     42     14     40     52     47     46     50     18

4 Cambridgeshire Sky    458     40     40     40     40     34     36     38     38     44     30     32     46

5 Hertfordshire Orange    154      0      0     60      0      0     44      0      0     14     20     16      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 37 Adam Edwards 2LR 25.4 25.0 25.0 3 26
 37 Adam Edwards VJ 48 46 48 44 48 4 24
 38 Sam Brown 2LR 25.3 25.2 25.2 4 24
 38 Sam Brown SB 85 85 1 30
 39 Rory Normanton 4LR 55.7 53.3 53.3 1= 29
 39 Rory Normanton STJ 6.66 6.47 6.51 6.80 6.80 3 26
 40 Sam Tricky 4LR 55.7 55.4 55.4 4 24
 41 Luke Andreson 6LR 1:25.1 1:25.1 1 30
 41 Luke Andreson SLJ 2.02 2.04 1.99 2.02 2.04 4 24
 42 George Ganley 6LR 1:28.9 1:28.9 3 26
 42 George Ganley S 0.00 8.16 7.52 0.00 8.16 5 22
 43 Isaac Unsworth SB 73 73 2 28
 44 Matas Petreikis SLJ 2.22 2.10 2.20 2.14 2.22 1 30
 45 Charlie Sutton STJ 6.06 6.16 5.90 5.08 6.16 6 20
 46 Riley Price VJ 55 54 54 54 55 2 28
 48 Louie Ramone S 7.87 9.16 8.57 0.00 9.16 3 26



Team Results Suffolk (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Norfolk Yellow    687     70     70     70     60     50     53     56     48     58     54     46     52

2 Essex Red    634     60     60     50     70     58     51     50     46     35     48     54     52

3 Suffolk Maroon    459     50     50      0     50     42     14     40     52     47     46     50     18

4 Cambridgeshire Sky    458     40     40     40     40     34     36     38     38     44     30     32     46

5 Hertfordshire Orange    154      0      0     60      0      0     44      0      0     14     20     16      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 50 Charlie Barker SB 61 61 5 22
 51 Christopher Sillik 4LR 58.9 0.0 58.9 9 14
 51 Christopher Sillik SB 67 67 3= 25
 52 Ezequiel V Callelero 6LR 1:30.5 1:30.5 4 24
 52 Ezequiel V Callelero STJ 6.50 5.94 6.16 6.03 6.50 5 22
 53 Jean Pierre 2LR 26.4 0.0 26.4 6 20
 53 Jean Pierre SLJ 0.00 2.06 0.00 2.14 2.14 2 28
 54 Joe Armes SLJ 1.84 1.85 1.84 1.82 1.85 7 18
 55 Lee AR Smith S 9.53 9.33 9.24 0.00 9.53 2 28
 56 Leo Tan 6LR 1:40.0 1:40.0 8 16
 56 Leo Tan S 8.69 8.47 8.71 0.00 8.71 4 24
 57 Wilfred Wakely 2LR 25.8 25.9 25.9 5 22
 57 Wilfred Wakely STJ 6.62 6.81 0.00 6.55 6.81 2 28
 58 William Marfleet VJ 32 31 33 32 33 7 18



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Norfolk Yellow 0.0 1:16.7 1:16.7     70.0
2 02 Essex Red 0.0 1:19.8 1:19.8     60.0
3 05 Suffolk Maroon 0.0 1:24.1 1:24.1     50.0
4 01 Cambridgeshire Sky 0.0 1:25.2 1:25.2     40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

Hertfordshire Orange        0
1 Essex Red       58
2 Norfolk Yellow       50
3 Suffolk Maroon       42
4 Cambridgeshire Sky       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 14  Tobi Oluseye 23.7       30
2 Essex Red 13  Logan Hay 24.9       28
3 Norfolk Yellow 37  Adam Edwards 25.0       26
4 Norfolk Yellow 38  Sam Brown 25.2       24
5 Suffolk Maroon 57  Wilfred Wakely 25.9       22
6 Suffolk Maroon 53  Jean Pierre 26.4       20
7 Cambridgeshire Sky 2  Toby Warr 26.7       18
8 Cambridgeshire Sky 8  Jamar Eason 27.0       16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Norfolk Yellow       53
2 Essex Red       51
3 Hertfordshire Orange       44
4 Cambridgeshire Sky       36
5 Suffolk Maroon       14

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1= Essex Red 15  Max Cheetham 53.3       29
1= Norfolk Yellow 39  Rory Normanton 53.3       29
3 Hertfordshire Orange 28  Callum Wallis 54.5       26
4 Norfolk Yellow 40  Sam Tricky 55.4       24
5 Essex Red 16  Dylan Cordell 52.9       22
6 Cambridgeshire Sky 4  Thomas Edgar 57.1       20
7 Hertfordshire Orange 27  Abe Martin 58.2       18
8 Cambridgeshire Sky 3  Luke Royston 58.8       16
9 Suffolk Maroon 51  Christopher Sillik 58.9       14



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

Hertfordshire Orange        0
1 Norfolk Yellow       56
2 Essex Red       50
3 Suffolk Maroon       40
4 Cambridgeshire Sky       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Yellow 41  Luke Andreson 1:25.1       30
2 Essex Red 17  Harry Cunningham 1:28.7       28
3 Norfolk Yellow 42  George Ganley 1:28.9       26
4 Suffolk Maroon 52  Ezequiel V Callelero 1:30.5       24
5 Essex Red 18  Archie Bright 1:33.0       22
6 Cambridgeshire Sky 6  Odysseas Jones-Roumeliotis 1:34.9       20
7 Cambridgeshire Sky 5  Theo Salisbury 1:35.5       18
8 Suffolk Maroon 56  Leo Tan 1:40.0       16



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Norfolk Yellow 0.0 50.4 50.4     70.0
2 02 Essex Red 0.0 50.5 50.5     60.0
3 05 Suffolk Maroon 0.0 53.7 53.7     50.0
4 01 Cambridgeshire Sky 0.0 55.6 55.6     40.0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Norfolk Yellow 0.0 1:49.6 1:49.6     70.0
2 03 Hertfordshire Orange 0.0 1:51.3 1:51.3     60.0
3 02 Essex Red 0.0 1:52.0 1:52.0     50.0
4 01 Cambridgeshire Sky 0.0 1:53.5 1:53.5     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Essex Red 0.0 1:40.1 1:40.1     70.0
2 04 Norfolk Yellow 0.0 1:41.0 1:41.0     60.0
3 05 Suffolk Maroon 0.0 1:45.6 1:45.6     50.0
4 01 Cambridgeshire Sky 0.0 1:49.4 1:49.4     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

Hertfordshire Orange        0
1 Suffolk Maroon       52
2 Norfolk Yellow       48
3 Essex Red       46
4 Cambridgeshire Sky       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 13  Logan Hay 10.60       30
2 Suffolk Maroon 55  Lee AR Smith 9.53       28
3 Norfolk Yellow 48  Louie Ramone 9.16       26
4 Suffolk Maroon 56  Leo Tan 8.71       24
5 Norfolk Yellow 42  George Ganley 8.16       22
6 Cambridgeshire Sky 9  Henry Russell 7.87       20
7 Cambridgeshire Sky 2  Toby Warr 7.65       18
8 Essex Red 19  Aaron Watson 7.48       16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Norfolk Yellow       58
2 Suffolk Maroon       47
3 Cambridgeshire Sky       44
4 Essex Red       35
5 Hertfordshire Orange       14

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Norfolk Yellow 38  Sam Brown 85       30
2 Norfolk Yellow 43  Isaac Unsworth 73       28

3= Cambridgeshire Sky 11  Elliot Walsh 67       25
3= Suffolk Maroon 51  Christopher Sillik 67       25
5 Suffolk Maroon 50  Charlie Barker 61       22

6= Cambridgeshire Sky 10  James Peak 60       19
6= Essex Red 22  Mason Partridge 60       19
8 Essex Red 17  Harry Cunningham 57       16
9 Hertfordshire Orange 26  Emmanuel Nelson 56       14



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Norfolk Yellow       54
2 Essex Red       48
3 Suffolk Maroon       46
4 Cambridgeshire Sky       30
5 Hertfordshire Orange       20

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Yellow 44  Matas Petreikis 2.22       30
2 Suffolk Maroon 53  Jean Pierre 2.14       28
3 Essex Red 21  Toby Stothard 2.12       26
4 Norfolk Yellow 41  Luke Andreson 2.04       24
5 Essex Red 18  Archie Bright 2.08       22
6 Hertfordshire Orange 27  Abe Martin 1.96       20
7 Suffolk Maroon 54  Joe Armes 1.85       18
8 Cambridgeshire Sky 12  Max Carmichael 1.76       16
9 Cambridgeshire Sky 5  Theo Salisbury 1.70       14



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Essex Red       54
2 Suffolk Maroon       50
3 Norfolk Yellow       46
4 Cambridgeshire Sky       32
5 Hertfordshire Orange       16

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 23  Esirhueme Alegeh 6.83       30
2 Suffolk Maroon 57  Wilfred Wakely 6.81       28
3 Norfolk Yellow 39  Rory Normanton 6.80       26
4 Essex Red 15  Max Cheetham 6.71       24
5 Suffolk Maroon 52  Ezequiel V Callelero 6.50       22
6 Norfolk Yellow 45  Charlie Sutton 6.16       20
7 Cambridgeshire Sky 8  Jamar Eason 5.90       18
8 Hertfordshire Orange 28  Callum Wallis 5.04       16
9 Cambridgeshire Sky 7  Edward Follows 4.68       14



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 13 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Team Colour Points

Hertfordshire Orange        0
1= Essex Red       52
1= Norfolk Yellow       52
3 Cambridgeshire Sky       46
4 Suffolk Maroon       18

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 14  Tobi Oluseye 68       30
2 Norfolk Yellow 46  Riley Price 55       28
3 Cambridgeshire Sky 4  Thomas Edgar 49       26
4 Norfolk Yellow 37  Adam Edwards 48       24
5 Essex Red 24  Jacob Allam 48       22
6 Cambridgeshire Sky 3  Luke Royston 47       20
7 Suffolk Maroon 58  William Marfleet 33       18


